Payment Date Statement
MP Environmental Funding LLC
$344,475,000 Senior Secured Sinking Fund Environmental Control Bonds, Series A

Pursuant to Sections 5.12 of the Servicing Agreement dated as of April 11, 2007 (as the same may be amended, supplemented or otherwise modified
from time to time (the "Servicing Agreement") between Monongahela Power Company, as Servicer and MP Environmental Funding LLC, as Issuer,

the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Capitalized terms used in the Payment Date Statements have their respective meanings as set forth in the Servicing Agreement. References herein to

certain sections and subsections are references to the respective sections of the Servicing Agreement.

Remittance Period: July 15, 2023 through January 14, 2024
Payment Date: January 15, 2024

1. Remittances Allocable and Aggregate Amounts Available for the Current Payment Date:
i. Part remittance for the July 2023 Collection Period
ii.  Remittances for the August 2023 Collection Period
iii.  Remittances for the September 2023 Collection Period
iv.  Remittances for the October 2023 Collection Period
v.  Remittances for the November 2023 Collection Period

vi.  Remittances for the December 2023 Collection Period
vii. Part remittance for the January 2024 Collection Period
viii. Net Earnings on General Subaccount

ix.  Net Earnings on Capital Subaccount

x.  Net Earnings on Excess Funds Subaccount

xi.  General Subaccount Balance

xv. Excess Funds Subaccount Balance
xvi. Capital Subaccount Balance

xvii. Collection Account Balance

2. Outstanding Principal Balance and Collection Account Balance as of Prior Payment Date:
i. Tranche A-1 Principal Balance
ii.  Tranche A-2 Principal Balance
iii.  Tranche A-3 Principal Balance

iv.  Tranche A-4 Principal Balance

v.  Transition Bond Principal Balance
vi.  Excess Funds Subaccount Balance
vii. Capital Subaccount Balance

3. Required Funding/Payments as of Current Payment Date:
i. Projected Tranche A-1 Bond Balance
ii.  Projected Tranche A-2 Bond Balance
iii.  Projected Tranche A-3 Bond Balance

iv.  Projected Tranche A-4 Bond Balance
v.  Projected Transition Bond Balance
vi. Required Tranche A-1 Coupon (4.9820% per annum rate)
vii. Required Tranche A-2 Coupon (5.2325% per annum rate)
viii. Required Tranche A-3 Coupon (5.4625% per annum rate)
ix. Required Tranche A-4 Coupon (5.5225% per annum rate)

x.  Required Capital Subaccount Funding
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$840,987.28
$2,436,240.34
$2,210,905.52
$2,336,850.36
$2,105,348.43
$2,116,160.28
$1,738,286.98
$177,905.55
$45,063.44
$48.624.29
$14,056,372.47

$1,799,671.80
$1,722,375.00
$17,578,419.27

$0.00
$0.00
$70,021,628.00
$29.025.000.00
$99,046,628.00

$1,799,671.80
$1,722,375.00

$0.00
$0.00
$58,828,865.00
$29.025.000.00
$87,853,865.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,912,465.71
$801,452.81

$0.00



4. Allocation of Remittances as of Current Payment Date Pursuant to 8.02¢ of the Indenture:
Cumulative Monthly Administration Fee during Relevant Quarter

i
il.
iii.
iv.
v.

vi.

Vii.

viii.

ix.
X.
XI.
Xii.
Xii.

5. Outstanding Principal Balance and Collection Account Balance as of Current Payment Date:
(after giving effect to payments to be made on such payment date):

il.
iii.
iv.

Vi.
vii

Bond Trustee Fees and Expenses
Independent Directors' Fee
Servicing Fee

Operating Expenses

Payment Date Interest

1. Tranche A-1 Bond Coupon Payment
2. Tranche A-2 Bond Coupon Payment
3. Tranche A-3 Bond Coupon Payment
4. Tranche A-4 Bond Coupon Payment

Principal Due and Payable

Scheduled Payment Date Principal

1. Tranche A-1 Bond Principal Payment
2. Tranche A-2 Bond Principal Payment
3. Tranche A-3 Bond Principal Payment
4. Tranche A-4 Bond Principal Payment

Operating Expenses (in excess of $100,000)

Funding of Capital Subaccount (to required level)

Capital Equity Return Released to Issuer
Deposits to Excess Funds Subaccount

Released to Issuer upon Series Retirement: Collection Account

Tranche A-1 Principal Balance
Tranche A-2 Principal Balance
Tranche A-3 Principal Balance
Tranche A-4 Principal Balance
Transition Bond Principal Balance

Excess Funds Subaccount Balance
Capital Subaccount Balance

* Waived for January 2024 payment.

$50,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$86,118.75
$27,246.00

$2,713,918.52
$0.00

$0.00
$1,912,465.71
$801,452.81

$0.00

$11,192,763.00
$0.00
$0.00
$11,192,763.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$47,559.08
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$58,828,865.00
$29.025.000.00
$87,853,865.00

$1,738,438.92
$1,722,375.00

** Independent Directors' Fee is paid in advance, first quarter. (2024, directly by issuer to directors)
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6. Subaccount Draws as of Current Payment Date (if applicable, pursuant to Section 8.02d of the Indenture):

i Excess Funds Subaccount $61,232.88
ii.  Capital Subaccount $0.00
iii. Total Draws $61,232.88

7. Shortfalls In Interest and Principal Payments as of Current Payment Date:

i. Payment Date Interest $0.00
1. Tranche A-1 Bond Coupon Payment $0.00
2. Tranche A-2 Bond Coupon Payment $0.00
3. Tranche A-3 Bond Coupon Payment $0.00
4. Tranche A-4 Bond Coupon Payment $0.00
ii.  Scheduled Payment Date Principal $0.00
1. Tranche A-1 Bond Principal Payment $0.00
2. Tranche A-2 Bond Principal Payment $0.00
3. Tranche A-3 Bond Principal Payment $0.00
4. Tranche A-4 Bond Principal Payment $0.00

8. Shortfalls in Required Subaccount Levels as of Current Payment Date:
i Capital Subaccount $0.00

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this
Payment Date Statement this 15th day of January 2024.

Monongahela Power Company, as Servicer

by:

Steven R. Staub
Vice President and Treasurer
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