Payment Date Statement MP Environmental Funding LLC

\$344,475,000 Senior Secured Sinking Fund Environmental Control Bonds, Series A

Pursuant to Sections 5.12 of the Servicing Agreement dated as of April 11, 2007 (as the same may be amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Servicing Agreement") between Monongahela Power Company, as Servicer and MP Environmental Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Capitalized terms used in the Payment Date Statements have their respective meanings as set forth in the Servicing Agreement. References herein to certain sections and subsections are references to the respective sections of the Servicing Agreement.

Remittance Period: July 15, 2023 through January 14, 2024 Payment Date: January 15, 2024

1. Rem	ittances Allocable and Aggregate Amounts Available for the Current Payment Date:				
i.	Part remittance for the July 2023 Collection Period	\$840,987.28			
ii.	Remittances for the August 2023 Collection Period	\$2,436,240.34			
iii.	Remittances for the September 2023 Collection Period	\$2,210,905.52			
iv.	Remittances for the October 2023 Collection Period	\$2,336,850.36			
v.	Remittances for the November 2023 Collection Period	\$2,105,348.43			
vi.	Remittances for the December 2023 Collection Period	\$2,116,160.28			
vii.	Part remittance for the January 2024 Collection Period	\$1,738,286.98			
viii.	Net Earnings on General Subaccount	\$177,905.55			
ix.	Net Earnings on Capital Subaccount	\$45,063.44			
х.	Net Earnings on Excess Funds Subaccount	<u>\$48,624.29</u>			
xi.	General Subaccount Balance	\$14,056,372.47			
XV.	Excess Funds Subaccount Balance	\$1,799,671.80			
xvi.	Capital Subaccount Balance	<u>\$1,722,375.00</u>			
xvii.	Collection Account Balance	\$17,578,419.27			
2. Outs	2. Outstanding Principal Balance and Collection Account Balance as of Prior Payment Date:				
i.	Tranche A-1 Principal Balance	\$0.00			
ii.	Tranche A-2 Principal Balance	\$0.00			
iii.	Tranche A-3 Principal Balance	\$70,021,628.00			
iv.	Tranche A-4 Principal Balance	<u>\$29,025,000.00</u>			
v.	Transition Bond Principal Balance	\$99,046,628.00			
vi.	Excess Funds Subaccount Balance	\$1,799,671.80			
vii.	Capital Subaccount Balance	\$1,722,375.00			
3. Requ	uired Funding/Payments as of Current Payment Date:				
i.	Projected Tranche A-1 Bond Balance	\$0.00			
ii.	Projected Tranche A-2 Bond Balance	\$0.00			
iii.	Projected Tranche A-3 Bond Balance	\$58,828,865.00			
iv.	Projected Tranche A-4 Bond Balance	<u>\$29,025,000.00</u>			
v.	Projected Transition Bond Balance	\$87,853,865.00			
vi.	Required Tranche A-1 Coupon (4.9820% per annum rate)	\$0.00			
vii.	Required Tranche A-2 Coupon (5.2325% per annum rate)	\$0.00			
viii.	Required Tranche A-3 Coupon (5.4625% per annum rate)	\$1,912,465.71			
ix.	Required Tranche A-4 Coupon (5.5225% per annum rate)	\$801,452.81			
х.	Required Capital Subaccount Funding	\$0.00			

4. Allo	cation of Remittances as of Current Payment Date Pursuant to 8.02e of the Indentu	ire:
i.	Cumulative Monthly Administration Fee during Relevant Quarter	\$50,000.00
ii.	Bond Trustee Fees and Expenses	* \$0.00
iii.	Independent Directors' Fee	** \$0.00
iv.	Servicing Fee	\$86,118.75
v.	Operating Expenses	\$27,246.00
vi.	Payment Date Interest	\$2,713,918.52
	1. Tranche A-1 Bond Coupon Payment	\$0.00
	2. Tranche A-2 Bond Coupon Payment	\$0.00
	3. Tranche A-3 Bond Coupon Payment	\$1,912,465.71
	4. Tranche A-4 Bond Coupon Payment	\$801,452.81
vii.	Principal Due and Payable	\$0.00
viii.	Scheduled Payment Date Principal	\$11,192,763.00
	1. Tranche A-1 Bond Principal Payment	\$0.00
	2. Tranche A-2 Bond Principal Payment	\$0.00
	3. Tranche A-3 Bond Principal Payment	\$11,192,763.00
	4. Tranche A-4 Bond Principal Payment	\$0.00
ix.	Operating Expenses (in excess of \$100,000)	\$0.00
х.	Funding of Capital Subaccount (to required level)	\$0.00
xi.	Capital Equity Return Released to Issuer	\$47,559.08
xii.	Deposits to Excess Funds Subaccount	\$0.00
xii.	Released to Issuer upon Series Retirement: Collection Account	\$0.00
	standing Principal Balance and Collection Account Balance as of Current Payment er giving effect to payments to be made on such payment date):	Date:
i.	Tranche A-1 Principal Balance	\$0.00
ii.	Tranche A-2 Principal Balance	\$0.00
iii.	Tranche A-3 Principal Balance	\$58,828,865.00
iv.	Tranche A-4 Principal Balance	\$29,025,000.00
v.	Transition Bond Principal Balance	\$87,853,865.00
vi.	Excess Funds Subaccount Balance	\$1,738,438.92

vii Capital Subaccount Balance

\$1,722,375.00

^{*} Waived for January 2024 payment.
** Independent Directors' Fee is paid in advance, first quarter. (2024, directly by issuer to directors)

6. Sul	baccount Draws as of Current Payment Date (if applicable, pursuant to	Section 8.02d of the Indenture):
i.	Excess Funds Subaccount	\$61,232.88
ii.	Capital Subaccount	<u>\$0.00</u>
iii.	Total Draws	\$61,232.88
7. Sho	ortfalls In Interest and Principal Payments as of Current Payment Date	:
i.	Payment Date Interest	\$0.00
	1. Tranche A-1 Bond Coupon Payment	\$0.00
	2. Tranche A-2 Bond Coupon Payment	\$0.00
	3. Tranche A-3 Bond Coupon Payment	\$0.00
	4. Tranche A-4 Bond Coupon Payment	\$0.00
ii.	Scheduled Payment Date Principal	\$0.00
	1. Tranche A-1 Bond Principal Payment	\$0.00
	2. Tranche A-2 Bond Principal Payment	\$0.00
	3. Tranche A-3 Bond Principal Payment	\$0.00
	4. Tranche A-4 Bond Principal Payment	\$0.00
8. Sho	ortfalls in Required Subaccount Levels as of Current Payment Date:	
i.	Capital Subaccount	\$0.00
	ITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this ent Date Statement this 15th day of January 2024.	
Monoi	ngahela Power Company, as Servicer	
h. v. r		

Steven R. Staub

Vice President and Treasurer